
The 
MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL 

of the 
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE 

County of Essex 
State of New Jersey 

 

 

                                                                                   Monday, March 22nd, 2010. 
 
RESOLUTION  NO.    57 - 10    
 
 Offered       By  Councilperson   DAWSON  
 Seconded   By  Councilperson   
 
WHEREAS,  The Borough Of Glen Ridge seeks install new Water Meters with 

Remote Read;   and, 
 
WHEREAS,   that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11 et. seq., and 19:44-

A.20.4, et. seq., The Borough Of Glen Ridge used a fair and 
competitive process to solicit proposals for the aforestated service;  
and,   

 
WHEREAS,  CRJ, 1340 South Avenue, Plainfield, New Jersey 07062   

submitted the lowest responsible bid in the amount of  
                       $ 269,565   for aforesaid work;   and, 
  
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by The Mayor And Council of The 

Borough Of Glen Ridge that CRJ, be awarded the contract for 
installation of new Water Meters with Remote Read;   and, 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that The Administrator and Deputy Administrator 

are hereby authorized to sign the contract documents necessary to 
effectuate the award of this contract. 

 

Firm    Bid 

CRJ   $269,565.00 

National Meter   $422,360.00 

    

    

 


