MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL o)
of the T
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE g D
County of Essex Q,
State of New Jersey Og 3

The GMEN R,OC
<

Monday, November 8. 2010.

RESOLUTION NO. 159 -10

Offered By Councilperson DAWSON
Seconded By Councilperson

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

The Borough of Glen Ridge sought various improvements to the
water system; and,

CRJ, 1340 South Avenue, Plainfield, New Jersey 07062
submitted the lowest responsible bid in the amount of
$ 269,565. for aforesaid work; and,

The County Of Essex received a grant for the repaving of
Bloomfield Avenue and requested all underground infrastructure
work be completed prior to repaving; and,

The County Of Essex was instituting a five year moratorium for
excavation after the paving was completed; and,

additional hydrants, services and valves were replaced due to the
County’s request; and

the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of funds for
this contract from a Infrastructure Trust Loan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that change orders in the amount of

$ 61,275.00 is hereby approved; and, this change order will bring
the total project cost to $ 330,840.00.



